 LD7266A
3/1/2007
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation
LD7266A-DS-00 March 2007
Photoflash Capacitor Charger with Integrated MOS
REV: 00
General Description

YYWWPP
DFN-10 (TOP VIEW)
Ordering Information
Part number Package Top Mark Shipping
LD7266APL MSOP-10 7266APL 2500 /tape & reel
LD7266AGL
MSOP-10
(Green Package)
7266AGL 2500 /tape & reel
LD7266APE DFN-10 7266APE 2500 /tape & reel
LD7266AGE
DFN-10
(Green Package)
7266AGE 2500 /tape & reel
The LD7266A is ROHS complaint.
Pin Descriptions
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 FB Output voltage feedback
2 CHARGE Charging on/off control pin. High=enable low=disable
3 TRIGGER Trigger on/off control pin. High=enable low=disable
4 SEC Secondary current sensing. Connect to transformer secondary.
5 GND IC GND.
6 LX NMOS drain pin. Connect to transformer primary as shown in Fig.1
7 OUT IGBT driver output Pin.
8 VCC Input power of IC. Bypass with a 1µF ceramic capacitor.
9 READY Charge ready open drain output.
10 ISET Adjust charging current with R to VBAT.
- EP
Exposed Metal Pad. Exposed pad should be soldered to PCB board and
connected to power ground plane to achieve better thermal dissipation.
(for DFN-10 package)
 LD7266A
3
Leadtrend Technology Corporation
LD7266A-DS-00 March 2007
Block Diagram
 ISETVCCCHARGE
SEC
FB